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Pre-Trials – Wilson County Courthouse 1420 3rd St., 2nd Floor Courtroom 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20060241        BENAVIDES,AMIE                                     Age:   171 days 

DEF: HERNANDEZ,JESSE                           

DATE OF OFFENSE: 03/13/2020     BND: AA BEST BAIL BONDS #1009                   

                   Offense: ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ - MA                                                                           

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20060242        BROWN,KAUY J                                       Age:   171 days 

DEF: MORENO,MARIO                               

DATE OF OFFENSE: 12/24/2019      

                   Offense: HARASSMENT - MB                                                                                          

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20080403        CARVAJAL,JUAN CARLO                                Age:    98 days 

DEF: ESCOBAR,EDUARDO "EDDIE" XA                 

DATE OF OFFENSE: 12/23/2019      

                   Offense: APPEAL FROM JP COURT (SPEEDING) - MC                                                                     

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20020050        DENNIN,DAVID MICHAEL                               Age:   288 days 

DEF: ACEVEDO,JOSEPH                             

DATE OF OFFENSE: 12/03/2019     BND: DARRELL NEWMAN                             

                   Offense: POSS MARIJ <2OZ - MB                                                                                     

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20060268        ESPARZA,TIMOTHY                                    Age:   163 days 

DEF: BOGGS,LYNETTE             APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 01/19/2020      

                   Offense: RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP - MA                                                                      

 

CC20020064        ESPARZA,TIMOTHY JAMES                              Age:   288 days 

DEF: BOGGS,LYNETTE             APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 09/23/2018      

                   Offense: RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT - MA                                                                   

 

CC20020065        ESPARZA,TIMOTHY JAMES                              Age:   288 days 

DEF:                                            

DATE OF OFFENSE: 09/23/2018      

                   Offense: THEFT PROP <$100 W/PREV CONVIC - MB                                                                      

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20070339        GONZALEZ,JESSICA CORTEZ                            Age:   136 days 

DEF: LEFTON, LAUREN                             

DATE OF OFFENSE: 09/01/2019      

                   Offense: APPEAL FROM JP COURT (SPEEDING) - MC                                                                     

 

CC20070340        GONZALEZ,JESSICA CORTEZ                            Age:   136 days 

DEF: LEFTON, LAUREN                             

DATE OF OFFENSE: 09/01/2019      

                   Offense: APPEAL FROM JP COURT (NO DRIVERS LICENSE) - MC                                                           

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20070344        JOHNSON,PAMELA ANN                                 Age:   134 days 

DEF: PIETRAZEK,MARY                             

DATE OF OFFENSE: 06/08/2020     BND: SAL MARTINEZ                               

                   Offense: THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 - MB                                                                              

 

CC20070345        JOHNSON,PAMELA ANN                                 Age:   134 days 

DEF: PIETRAZEK,MARY                             

DATE OF OFFENSE: 06/08/2020     BND: SAL MARTINEZ                               

                   Offense: CRIMINAL TRESPASS - MB                                                                                   

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

19-05-0341-CRC    MADRIGAL,RICARDO GABRIEL JR                        Age:   554 days 

DEF: ISHIMOTO,JAMES            APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 11/02/2018      

                   Offense: EVADING ARREST DETENTION - MA                                                                            

 

19-05-0342-CRC    MADRIGAL,RICARDO GABRIEL JR                        Age:   554 days 

DEF: ISHIMOTO,JAMES            APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 11/03/2018      

                   Offense: BURGLARY OF VEHICLE - MA                                                                                 

 

19-05-0343-CRC    MADRIGAL,RICARDO GABRIEL JR                        Age:   554 days 

DEF: ISHIMOTO,JAMES            APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 11/03/2018      

                   Offense: CRIMINAL TRESPASS-ENTRY - MB                                                                             

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

19-08-0487-CRC    ORTIZ,FREDDIE II                                   Age:   464 days 

DEF: WILKERSON,DAVID B         APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 09/20/2018      

                   Offense: THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 - MA                                                                            

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20060280        PARKER,BRIAN LEE                                   Age:   163 days 

DEF:                                            

DATE OF OFFENSE: 02/21/2020     BND: DARRELL NEWMAN                             

                   Offense: POSS CS PG3<28G - MA                                                                                     

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20060281        PARKER,BRIAN LEE                                   Age:   163 days 

DEF:                                            

DATE OF OFFENSE: 02/21/2020     BND: DARRELL NEWMAN                             

                   Offense: POSS MARIJ < 2OZ - MB                                                                                    

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20060325        PENA,GEORGINA                                      Age:   143 days 

DEF: WHITE,JEROME B            APPT             

DATE OF OFFENSE: 05/11/2020      

                   Offense: ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER - MA                                                          

 

CC20060327        PENA,GEORGINA                                      Age:   143 days 

CPL: CALDWELL,THOMAS                            

DATE OF OFFENSE: 05/11/2020     DEF: WHITE,JEROME B            APPT  ATTY       

                   Offense: ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER - MA                                                          

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

19-07-0459-CRC    RAZER,KEVIN DALE II                                Age:   497 days 

DEF: WILLIAMS,WILL                              

DATE OF OFFENSE: 03/11/2019     BND: JOSEPH LOPEZ, JR. DBA                      

                  Offense: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED - MB                                                                           

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC20060330        RILEY,JAMES OLIVER                                 Age:   143 days 

DEF: POWERS,BRIAN THOMAS                      

DATE OF OFFENSE: 05/12/2020     BND: AA BEST BAIL BONDS #1009                   

                   Offense: ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER - MA                                                          

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

19-11-0707-CRC    ROSALES,DAMIEN JAY                                 Age:   380 days 

DEF: SALAZAR,LUIS B., JR.      APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 04/20/2019     BND: ANGEL'S BAIL BONDS                         

                   Offense: VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER - MA                                                                          

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

18-08-0515-CRC    SOTELLO,AMBER MARIE                                Age:   814 days 

DEF: SLIMANE,NATHAN            APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 04/27/2018      

                   Offense: POSS CS PG 3 < 28G - MA                                                                                  

 

18-08-0516-CRC    SOTELLO,AMBER MARIE                                Age:   814 days 

DEF: SLIMANE,NATHAN            APPT  ATTY       

DATE OF OFFENSE: 04/27/2018      

                   Offense: POSS MARIJ <2OZ - MB                                                                                     

 

PRESENT     FTA     ATTORNEY     CUSTODY     OPEN WARRANT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  TOTAL CASES ON DOCKET -    24                                                                                                      

 


